MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY RESOLUTION 2023-1-3

APPOINTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL STAFF 2023

WHEREAS, there exists a need for the following Professionals; and,

WHEREAS, consistent with the provisions of NJSA 19 et seq, the Township has adopted an ordinance requiring that contracts shall be awarded through a Request for Qualifications process; and,

WHEREAS, the Township received responses for said Request for Qualifications from several vendors/professionals; and,

WHEREAS, on November 29th 2022 the Township Chief Financial Officer forwarded said responses to the Township Committee for evaluation and selection; and,

WHEREAS, the Township Committee had received and reviewed said Request for Qualifications and have determined that the below listed professionals are qualified to provide such services and are hereby appointed as the professionals representing the Township's interests;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey as follows:

The Mayor and the Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute agreements with the following Professionals:

AUDITOR:	Bowman & Company LLP 601 White Horse Road Voorhees NJ 08043
BOND COUNSEL:	Malamut & Associates LLC 457 Haddonfield Road Suite 500 Cherry Hill NJ 08002
TRAFFIC ENGINEER:	Environmental Resolutions, Inc. 815 East Gate Drive Suite 103 Mount Laurel NJ 08054
PLANNER:	Environmental Resolutions, Inc. 815 East Gate Drive Suite 103 Mount Laurel NJ 08054
PROSCUTOR:	Parker McCay P.A. 9000 Midlantic Drive Mount Laurel NJ 08054
PUBLIC DEFENDER:	The Law Office of Zapicchi & Liller LLP 231 Crosswicks Road Suite 14, Bordentown, NJ 08505
SOLICITOR:	Prime & Tuvel 14000 Horizon Way Mount Laurel NJ 08054
TOWNSHIP ENGINEER:	Remington & Vernick Engineers 101 Route 130 Suite 600 Cinnaminson NJ 08077
LABOR ATTORNEY:	Malamut & Associates LLC 457 Haddonfield Road Suite 500 Cherry Hill NJ 08002
MOTION: SISZ ROLL CALL VOTE AYE: SISZ, BOYD, MOJENA	SECOND: BOYD

NAYS: TALLON ABSTAIN: ABSENT: GOLENDA

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Clerk of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Reorganizational Meeting held on January 4, 2023 at 6:00 PM at the Mansfield Township Complex.